

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-90.38 %			-44.98 %		-81.30 %
			187,200.00	18,000.00	-169,200.00	103,000.00	-84,200.00	35,000.00	-152,200.00	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			-60.00 %			133.33 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	1,200.00	-1,800.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	500.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	19.0000	-36.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			15,000.00	11,500.00	-3,500.00	9,500.00	-5,500.00	15,000.00	0.00	
SURFACING										
4	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	16.9700	MI.	3,000.0000	3,160.0000	5.33 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	4,100.0000	36.67 %	
			50,910.00	53,625.20	2,715.20	50,910.00	0.00	69,577.00	18,667.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,554.00	7,554.00		7,554.00		7,554.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1380.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	9.1000	13.75 %	10.0000	25.00 %	18.0000	125.00 %	
			11,040.00	12,558.00	1,518.00	13,800.00	2,760.00	24,840.00	13,800.00	
7	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22									
	200.0000	TON	75.0000	68.0000	-9.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			15,000.00	13,600.00	-1,400.00	13,000.00	-2,000.00	14,000.00	-1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	150.0000	TON	100.0000	105.0000	5.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,750.00	750.00	15,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	-7,500.00	
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	24350.0000	TON	60.0000	42.8000	-28.67 %	44.0000	-26.67 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			1,461,000.00	1,042,180.00	-418,820.00	1,071,400.00	-389,600.00	1,095,750.00	-365,250.00	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			54,900.00	54,900.00		54,900.00		54,900.00		
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,750.00	18,750.00		18,750.00		18,750.00		
12	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	1300.0000	TON	70.0000	92.0000	31.43 %	75.0000	7.14 %	81.0000	15.71 %	
			91,000.00	119,600.00	28,600.00	97,500.00	6,500.00	105,300.00	14,300.00	
TRAFFIC										
13	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	422.0000	EACH	23.0000	23.5500	2.39 %	24.0000	4.35 %	30.0000	30.43 %	
			9,706.00	9,938.10	232.10	10,128.00	422.00	12,660.00	2,954.00	
14	PAINT LINE									
	147520.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.0800	0.00 %	0.0800	0.00 %	0.1000	25.00 %	
			11,801.60	11,801.60	0.00	11,801.60	0.00	14,752.00	2,950.40	
15	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	300.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.2000	-40.00 %	1.2000	-40.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			600.00	360.00	-240.00	360.00	-240.00	600.00	0.00	
16	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	300.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,050.00	-450.00	1,050.00	-450.00	900.00	-600.00	
17	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	9.0000	EACH	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	-50.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			360.00	180.00	-180.00	180.00	-180.00	360.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TUCCI & SONS, INC.			ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF			WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	
	4224 WALLER RD E			6819 S 228TH ST			1200 E "D" ST	
	TACOMA WA 984431099			KENT, WA 98032-2961			TACOMA WA 984211710	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			TUKWILA WA 981382050			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	
				CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000				

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
18	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	170.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,040.00	1,360.00	-680.00	1,360.00	-680.00	1,700.00	-340.00	
19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.1000	HUND	350.0000	675.0000	92.86 %	675.0000	92.86 %	450.0000	28.57 %	
			35.00	67.50	32.50	67.50	32.50	45.00	10.00	
20	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	8.5300	HUND	950.0000	675.0000	-28.95 %	674.0000	-29.05 %	650.0000	-31.58 %	
			8,103.50	5,757.75	-2,345.75	5,749.22	-2,354.28	5,544.50	-2,559.00	
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	48840.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1000	-50.00 %	0.1000	-50.00 %	0.1000	-50.00 %	
			9,768.00	4,884.00	-4,884.00	4,884.00	-4,884.00	4,884.00	-4,884.00	
22	WHITE RUMBLE BAR									
	5.0000	EACH	100.0000	190.0000	90.00 %	190.0000	90.00 %	10.0000	-90.00 %	
			500.00	950.00	450.00	950.00	450.00	50.00	-450.00	
23	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-10.71 %		-21.43 %		-10.71 %	
			28,000.00	25,000.00	-3,000.00	22,000.00	-6,000.00	25,000.00	-3,000.00	
24	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,600.0000	40.00 %	6,000.0000	50.00 %	5,500.0000	37.50 %	
			12,000.00	16,800.00	4,800.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	16,500.00	4,500.00	
25	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1500.0000	HR	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			7,500.00	4,500.00	-3,000.00	4,500.00	-3,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	
26	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-35.00 %		50.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,500.00	-3,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	
27	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	280.0000	HR	55.0000	46.0000	-16.36 %	43.0000	-21.82 %	65.0000	18.18 %	
			15,400.00	12,880.00	-2,520.00	12,040.00	-3,360.00	18,200.00	2,800.00	
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1840.0000	HR	40.0000	38.5000	-3.75 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			73,600.00	70,840.00	-2,760.00	64,400.00	-9,200.00	82,800.00	9,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	520.0000	HR	46.0000	48.2500	4.89 %	43.0000	-6.52 %	60.0000	30.43 %	
			23,920.00	25,090.00	1,170.00	22,360.00	-1,560.00	31,200.00	7,280.00	
30	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	278.0000	S.F.	16.0000	15.0000	-6.25 %	20.0000	25.00 %	18.0000	12.50 %	
			4,448.00	4,170.00	-278.00	5,560.00	1,112.00	5,004.00	556.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
31	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	20.0000	EACH	300.0000	325.0000	8.33 %	300.0000	0.00 %	550.0000	83.33 %	
			6,000.00	6,500.00	500.00	6,000.00	0.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	
32	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	230.0000	-8.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	
			750.00	900.00	150.00	690.00	-60.00	1,200.00	450.00	
33	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	25.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000	-14.29 %	650.0000	85.71 %	550.0000	57.14 %	
			8,750.00	7,500.00	-1,250.00	16,250.00	7,500.00	13,750.00	5,000.00	
34	ADJUST CAST IRON SEWER VALVE BOX									
	10.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	230.0000	-23.33 %	500.0000	66.67 %	
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	2,300.00	-700.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
37	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/26/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:04

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT, WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
38	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	1,500.00	50.00 % 500.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,172,139.10	\$1,593,249.15	-26.65%	\$1,691,447.32	-22.13%	\$1,729,323.50	-20.39%
BASE TOTAL			\$2,172,139.10	\$1,593,249.15	-26.65%	\$1,691,447.32	-22.13%	\$1,729,323.50	-20.39%

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-46.58 %
			187,200.00	100,000.00	-87,200.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			-38.44 %
			3,000.00	1,846.90	-1,153.10
GRADING					
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	500.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	17.5000	-41.67 %
			15,000.00	8,750.00	-6,250.00
SURFACING					
4	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	16.9700	MI.	3,000.0000	2,365.1000	-21.16 %
			50,910.00	40,135.75	-10,774.25
LIQUID ASPHALT					
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			7,554.00	7,554.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	1380.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	13.0000	62.50 %
			11,040.00	17,940.00	6,900.00
7	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22				
	200.0000	TON	75.0000	45.7000	-39.07 %
			15,000.00	9,140.00	-5,860.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	150.0000	TON	100.0000	117.2000	17.20 %
			15,000.00	17,580.00	2,580.00
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	24350.0000	TON	60.0000	47.3000	-21.17 %
			1,461,000.00	1,151,755.00	-309,245.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			54,900.00	54,900.00	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			18,750.00	18,750.00	
12	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	1300.0000	TON	70.0000	146.0000	108.57 %
			91,000.00	189,800.00	98,800.00
TRAFFIC					
13	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	422.0000	EACH	23.0000	30.8000	33.91 %
			9,706.00	12,997.60	3,291.60
14	PAINT LINE				
	147520.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.1000	25.00 %
			11,801.60	14,752.00	2,950.40
15	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	300.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.3200	-34.00 %
			600.00	396.00	-204.00
16	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	300.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.8500	-23.00 %
			1,500.00	1,155.00	-345.00
17	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	9.0000	EACH	40.0000	22.0000	-45.00 %
			360.00	198.00	-162.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
18	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 170.0000	EACH	12.0000 2,040.00	8.8000 1,496.00	-26.67 % -544.00
19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.1000	HUND	350.0000 35.00	742.5000 74.25	112.14 % 39.25
20	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 8.5300	HUND	950.0000 8,103.50	741.4000 6,324.14	-21.96 % -1,779.36
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 48840.0000	L.F.	0.2000 9,768.00	0.3000 14,652.00	50.00 % 4,884.00
22	WHITE RUMBLE BAR 5.0000	EACH	100.0000 500.00	211.1000 1,055.50	111.10 % 555.50
23	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		28,000.00	26,950.00	-3.75 % -1,050.00
24	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 12,000.00	5,332.8000 15,998.40	33.32 % 3,998.40
25	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1500.0000	HR	5.0000 7,500.00	4.4000 6,600.00	-12.00 % -900.00
26	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		10,000.00	20,553.50	105.54 % 10,553.50
27	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 280.0000	HR	55.0000 15,400.00	61.1000 17,108.00	11.09 % 1,708.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1840.0000	HR	40.0000 73,600.00	44.4000 81,696.00	11.00 % 8,096.00

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	520.0000	HR	46.0000	48.9000	6.30 %
			23,920.00	25,428.00	1,508.00
30	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	278.0000	S.F.	16.0000	15.4000	-3.75 %
			4,448.00	4,281.20	-166.80
OTHER ITEMS					
31	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE				
	20.0000	EACH	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %
			6,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00
32	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %
			750.00	1,050.00	300.00
33	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	25.0000	EACH	350.0000	350.0000	0.00 %
			8,750.00	8,750.00	0.00
34	ADJUST CAST IRON SEWER VALVE BOX				
	10.0000	EACH	300.0000	326.4000	8.80 %
			3,000.00	3,264.00	264.00
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
37	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/26/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:04

PS&E JOB NO : 01C532 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006743 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1230
 HWY : SR 302
 TITLE : SR 302
 N. BAY RD. TO KEY
 PENINSULA HWY - PAVING
 01C532
 PROJECT : STP-0302(006)
 COUNTY(S) : MASON, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 24 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312-9750
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
38	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,172,139.10</u>	<u>\$1,893,434.24</u>	<u>-12.83%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,172,139.10</u>	<u>\$1,893,434.24</u>	<u>-12.83%</u>